Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Higher Education

No. EDN-B-B(15)-2/2015, dated:Shimla-171002,

Notification

In partial modification of this Department's Notification of even number dated 11-04-2017 vide which Smt. Kusum Lata, Lecturer, Seniority No. 1847 has been given the charge of Principal (School Cadre) and posted at GSSS Kuhna (Kangra), the Governor of Himachal Pradesh is pleased to modify the posting order of Smt. Kusum Lata, Principal from GSSS Kuhna (Kangra) to GSSS Kaloha, District Kangra against vacancy without TTA/JT.

The above mentioned incumbent is directed to join her duties at new place of posting immediately and send joining report to this Office through proper channel.

By Orders,

Principal Secretary (Education) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla

Endst. No. as above, dated: Shimla-171002,

12-4-2017

2017

Copy to:-

- . The Director of Higher Education, H.P. Shimla-171001
 - 2. The Dy. Director of Higher Education, Kangrta
 - 3. The Private Secretary to Principal Secretary (Education) to the Govt. of H.P.
 - 4. Principal, GSSS Kuhna/Kaloha, District Kangra
 - 5. Individual concerned
 - 6. Guard File

(R.R. Patval)

Joint Secretary (Education) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla